42 : Enterprise
Table A: Main Cabinet Equipment Chamber Dimensions
Catalog Number Height* Width Depth Rack Spaces Rack Width Weight**
DEC25-8/NG 21 .0-in . 25-in . 25-in . 8 x 1 .75-in . 23 .0-in . 82 lb .
 533-mm 635-mm 635-mm   36 .4 kg
DEC25-17/NG 36 .75-in 25 .0-in . 25 .0-in . 17 X 1 .75-in . 23 .0-in . 110 lb .
 934-mm 635-mm 635-mm   48 .8 kg
DEC25-27/NG 54 .25-in in . 25 .0-in . 25 .0-in . 27 x 1 .75-in . 23 .0-in . 145 lb .
 1378-mm 635-mm 635-mm   64 .4 kg
 * To obtain the overall height of the cabinet, all three of these component heights must be added together.
 ** To obtain the overall weight of the cabinet, all three of these component weights must be added together.
Table B: Cabinet Pad-Mounting Dimensions

Optional  4 or 8 position 120/240 vac, 60 Hz, load center
Alarms
 High temperature = 49˚C
 Low temperature =    5˚C
 Front Door Intrusion
 Rear Door Intrusion
Mounting
 Pad-mount (optional kits required)
 Pole-mount
 Wall-mount
Rack Space
 Single, center mount 23-in . wide rack system (19-in . optional)
 1 .75-in . EIA spacing standard (1 .00-in . spacing optional)
 untapped holes for 12-24 hardware
 DEC25-8 = 14 .00-in . of rack space (8 RU)
 DEC25-17 = 29 .75-in . of rack space (17 RU)
 DEC25-27 = 47 .25-in . of rack space (27 RU)
Approvals
 CSA
 UL
 GR-487 (as applicable)

• Services
• Surge Protection
Ordering Information
Model Number  Part Number List  Number Description
DEC25-8/NG F787652  Common equipment wiring and assembly for a basic DEC25 cabinet . Including racks, wind
DEC25-17/NG F787653 List 00 latches, ground bar, single point cabinet ground lug, frame ground system, weather
DEC25/27/NG F787654  gasketing, insulation, document holder, lifting eyelets, solar shield
Next Generation   Mounting brackets, alarm termination strip, grounded cable entry plate,
DEC25 cabinet assemblies  (1) cable nozzle, assembly labour
  List 05   115 vac, 60 Hz Cabinet AC Kit; wiring and assembly of a 4-in . x 4-in . splice box, (1) 15 amp, 115 vac
duplex receptacle and (1) 15 amp 115 vac GFI receptacle, (1) surge arrestor, sealed flexible AC con-
duit .
  List 06  220 vac, 50 hz Cabinet AC Kit; wiring and assembly of a 4-in . x 4-in . splice box, (1) 3 position AC ter-
minal block, (1) Joslyn surge arrestor, sealed flexible AC conduit .
  List 07 11 .00-in . Welded Pad-Mounting Base Assembly
  List 08  6 .00-in . Pad-Mounting Feet Assembly
  List 09 Side Mounted, Pole-Mounting Kit
  List 12 Fixed Battery Tray for use with List 07 Base Frame
  List 20  DEC25 Alarm Kit  e/w (2) intrusion alarms, (1) high temp alarm, (1) low temp alarm, (1) 8 pair screw-
down termination strip
  List 21 Cabinet Sealing Kit
  List 22 Cabinet Filter Kit
  List 29 Insulation Kit for the DEC25-17/NG
  List 41 Cabinet Entry and Installation Tool Kit
  List 45 +24 vdc fan kit for use in List 00
  List 46 -48 vdc fan kit for use in List 00
  List 47 120 vac fan kit for use in List 00
  List 50 8 amp, -48 vdc Modular Rectifier System
  List 51 2 amp, -48 vdc Rectifier Module for list 50
  List 52 Air Circulation Fan Rack System for list 50
  List 56 Battery Temperature Compensation Unit for list 50
  List 60 -48 vdc,  600 watt Heat Exchanger
  List 70  1500 BTU HVAC Kit
  List 71  3500 BTU HVAC Kit
  List 72  5000 BTU HVAC Kit
  List 75 Pole-Mount Chair Assembly Kit
  List 80  Battery Tray Heater Kit for list 12
  List 82 Slide Out Battery Tray for use with List 07 Base Frame
  List 84  Battery Tray Heater Kit for list 82
  List 86  4 Position, 30 amp, 120/240 vac Load Center
  List 95 110 pair Protection Panel Assembly
  List 100 18 amp, -48 vdc Modular Rectifier System
  List 105 60 amp, -48 vdc Modular Rectifier System
  List 120  8 Position, 60 amp, 120/240 vac Load Center
OSPDS-127100 / 1005
DEC25/NG  “Next Generation” Digital Equipment Cabinet
Emerson Network Power.
The global leader in enabling business-
critical continuity .
• AC Power